গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

ত্রাণ ও পুনর্বাসন অধিদপ্তর প্রকল্প পরিচালকের কার্যালয় ৯২-৯৩, মহাখালী বা/এ, ঢাকা

স্মারক নং-৫১.৪২৩.০১৪.০০.০০.০১.১০.১১.৬০২

তারিখ: ২৩/১২/২০১০

সংশোধিত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

তারিখ: ০১/১২/২০১০খ্রি: সূত্র: ৫১.৪২৩.০১৪.০০.০০.০১.১০.১১.৫৫১ ত্রাণ ও পুনর্বাসন অধিদপ্তরের নিয়ন্ত্রণাধীন "পার্বত্য চট্টগ্রাম অঞ্চলে ছোট ছোট (১২মি: দৈর্ঘ্য পর্যন্ত) সেতু/কালভার্ট নির্মাণ" প্রকল্পের দরপত্র বিক্রির সর্বশেষ তারিখ ০১/০১/২০১১ শনিবার সরকারি ছুটির দিন থাকায় দরপত্রটি আংশিক সংশোধনী নিমুরূপ:-

| দরপত্র বিক্রয় ও খোলার তারিখ | পূর্বের তারিখ | সংশোধিত তারিখ | |
|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| ১। দরপত্র বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ | 05/05/2055 | 08/03/2033 | |
| ২। দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও সময় | ০২/০১/২০১১ইং, সময় ০২.০০টায় | ০৫/০১/২০১১ইং সময় ০২.০০ টায় | |
| ৩। দরপত্র খোলা তারিখ ও সময় | ০৩/০১/২০১১ইং, সময় ০৩.০০টায় | ০৬/০১/২০১১ইং সময় ০৩.০০ টায় | |
| ২। উল্লেখ্য উক্ত সংশোধনী ছাডা দরপত্রের | র অন্যান্য সমস্ত শর্তাবলী | অপরিবর্তিত থাকবে। | |

মো: জহিরুল হক (অতিরিক্ত সচিব)

জিডি-৫৫৬৩ মহাপরিচালক ও প্রকল্প পরিচালক

| | | - 7 |
|--|--|-----|



Gas Transmission Company Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

Engineering Services Division

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

"শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি"

Invitation for Tenders Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Ministry/Division

| D.E | WASSINGTED CONTROLS | Resources Division. | |
|-----|---------------------------|--|--|
| 2 | Agency | Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla). | |
| 3 | Procuring entity name | Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL). | |
| 4 | Procuring entity code | Not used at present. | |
| 5 | Procuring entity district | Dhaka. | |
| 6 | Invitation for | Epoxy Painting Works of GTCL Operated GMS, CGS, RMS, TBS, VS, Pig L/R Station and all above ground facilities of Nalka-Bogra, Elenga-Baghabari, Ashuganj-Elenga, Ashuganj-Monohordi and Ashuganj-Bakhrabad Pipelines and Supply & Installation of signboards at different locations. | |
| 7 | Invitation Ref No. | GTCL/ESD/PSM/AGP/2010-02 | |
| 8 | Date | 26/12/2010 | |
| KE' | YINFORMATION | | |
| 9 | Procurement method | Open tendering method single stage: One envelope. | |
| FUN | NDING INFORMATION | | |

Development Budget; GOB. Budget and source of funds Development partners (if applicable) Not applicable. PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Not applicable. Project/programme code applicable) Not applicable. Project/programme

Tender publication date

Tender last selling date

20

Tender closing date and time

Tender opening date and time

- Receiving tender document

Opening tender document

of

pre-tender

Place/date/time

meeting (optional)

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

Brief description of works

Price of tender document

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Regulaion-2008".

GTPR-33/10-11

GD-5503

Lot No.

applicable) Tender package No. 01 (one) Tender package name

Epoxy Painting Works of GTCL Operated GMS, CGS, RMS, TBS, VS, Pig L/R Station and all above ground facilities of Nalka-Bogra, Elenga-Baghabari, Ashuganj-Elenga, Ashuganj-Monohordi and Ashuganj-Bakhrabad Pipelines and Supply & Installation of signboards at different locations. 26/12/2010 16/01/2011 Time 17/01/2011 11.00am.

11.15am.

Name & address of the office(s) Address. - Selling tender document (principal) Address: Accounts Department Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-4) 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton

17/01/2011

Dhaka-1000. Committee Room Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3) 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton

Dhaka-1000. Committee Room Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3) 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton,

Dhaka-1000. Not applicable.

Any firm(s) who fulfil the qualification(s) criteria stipulated in the Tender Data Sheet (TDS) and other conditions of the tender document are eligible to participate in the tender. Surface preparation and epoxy painting works of the following

★ Baghabari CGS, Bogra TBS, Elenga GMS, BBM&R Bakhrabad GMS & RMS and Chittagong CGS: * Part of Aminbazar CGS, Dhaka: Ashulia CGS, Dhaka: * All above ground facilities of Nalka-Bogra, Elenga-Baghabari,

Ashuganj-Elenga, Ashuganj-Monohordi and Ashuganj-Bakhrabad Pipelines situated in Bogra, Sirajgani, Tangail, Gazipur, Dhaka, Narsingdi, B'baria and Comilla districts; Supply & Installation of Digital vinayl sticker print (solvent) for existing signboards at different locations; Surface Preparation and Synthetic Enamel Painting of all concrete

supports at different locations; Earth filling at Codda valve station of Dhanua-Savar Pipeline; Installation of Security Fencing Gate (Chain link).

Tk 1,000.00 (one thousand) only. Location Tender security Completion time in weeks/months

Identification of lot amount (Tk)

| 25 | 1 | Epoxy Painting Works of GTCL Operated GMS, CGS, RMS, TBS, VS, Pig L/R Station and all above ground facilities of Nalka-Bogra, Elenga-Baghabari, Ashuganj-Elenga, Ashuganj-Monohordi and Ashuganj-Bakhrabad Pipelines and Supply & Installation of signboards at different locations. | The site is located at Bogra, Sirajganj, Tangail, Gazipur, Dhaka, Narsingdi, B'baria, Comilla and Chittagong districts. | Tk 90,000.00 (ninety thousand) only | 6 months |
|----|---|--|---|---|----------|
|----|---|--|---|---|----------|

Name of official inviting tender Md Zahir Uddin. Designation of official inviting tender Deputy General Manager (PSM). Address of official inviting tender Pipeline & Station Maintenance Department, Engineering Services 28 Division, Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Red

Crescent Borak Tower (Level-6), 71-72, Old Elephant Road Eskaton, Dhaka-1000. Tel. No. Fax No. Contact details of official inviting e-mail address: 8322456 9358100 dgmpsmgtcl@gmail.com

tender If the tender cannot be received and opened due to any unavoidable circumstances or holiday(s) on scheduled date and time, the same shall be received & opened at the same venue and time on the subsequent working day. The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings. All activities in connection with the said procurement works will be guided as per "The Public Procurement

> Deputy General Manager (PSM) Pipeline & Station Maintenance Department Engineering Services Division Gas Transmission Company Limited



Bangladesh Power Development Board

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Notice of Time Extension for Expression of Interest from the Interested Sponsors for **Establishment of Minimum** 200 MW LNG Based **Power Plant**

(Invitation Ref No 2049-BPDB (Sectt)/Dev 197/2010, dated: 12.12.2010)

Memo No 2100-BPDB(Sectt)/Dev-197/2010 Date: 20.12.2010

The deadline for submission of Expression of Interest for Establishment of Minimum 200MW LNG based Power Plant (floating or land based) on BOO basis at Chittagong, Bangladesh under the Private Sector Power Generation Policy of Bangladesh has been extended up to January 31, 2011 at 12:00 noon local time (BST) instead of January 15, 2011.

Yours Sincerely

Md Azizul Islam Secretary

Bangladesh Power Biddut/Jana-596(6)/21/12/10 **Development Board** GD-5576

Comilla Export Processing Zone Airport Area, Comilla-3500 (www.epzbangladesh.org.bd)

Ref: No. 03.345.000.00.00.544.2010-133 Date: 15/12/2010

Tender Notice No-09/2010-2011

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible contractor for the following work as per terms & conditions stated below. Prime Minister's Office (BEPZA Governor's Board Ministry/Division

| 2 | Agency | BEPZA. |
|-----|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 3 | Procuring entity name | Comilla Export Processing Zone. |
| 4 | Procuring entity code | N/A. |
| 5 | Procuring entity district | Comilla. |
| 6 | Invitation for | Tender in work for single lot. |
| 7 | Invitation Ref No. | 09/2010-2011 |
| 8 | Date | December 15, 2010 |
| KEY | INFORMATION | |
| 9 | Procurement method | Open tender method (OTM). |
| FUN | DING INFORMATION | |
| 10 | Budget and source of funds | Self finance. |
| 11 | Development partners (if applicable) | N/A. |

14 Tender package No. Tender package name Tender publication date On or before December 26, 2010. January 11, 2011 during office hour. Tender last selling date January 12, 2011 at 12,00 noon. Tender last submission date and time Tender opening date and January 12, 2011 at 12.45pm.

Project/program code (if N/A.

13 Project/program name (if

Name & address of the Accounts Department, Comilla EPZ, Old Airport Selling tender document Area, Comilla-3500. DC Office, Comilla Superintending Engineer's Office, Comilla EPZ, Receiving

document DC Office, Comilla. Superintending Engineer's Office, Comilla EPZ, Opening tender document Comilla-3500 Place/date/time of pretender meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

22 Eligibility of tenderer Similar works experience The contractor must have successful completion experience on similar nature of work in a single work order amounting not less than 50% of the quoted price within the last 5 (five) years in govt/semigove/autonomous bodies/reputed private/multinational organization. 50% of the guoted amount. assets/credit Liquid

facilities 67.00 lac. Average annual construction turnover Blacklisted/debarred bidder from any govt/semi-Blacklisted/debarred govt/autonomous organization will be considered as bidders ineligible to participate in the tender. Trade License. Other documents Income Tax Certificate (TIN).

Ten digit VAT registration certificate. Rate analysis. Bank statement(s) or certificate(s) in support of liquid assets or credit facilities (including officer's PA no.). Statement on average annual construction turnover for last five years supported by relevant certificate(s) and other necessary

Experience certificate. Undertaking in the prescribed format relating to blacklisting/debarment in any govt/semigovt/autonomous body Earth Work, Sand Filling, Earth Filling, RCC, Brick 23 Brief description of work Work, Plaster, Painting etc. 24 Brief description of related services

Tk 1000.00 Tender document price Identification of lot Tender security Completion Location amount (in Tk) time Comilla EPZ. 82,000.00 150 days Construction boundary wall around Old Airport the Hanger # 04 at Area, Comilla-Comilla EPZ, Comilla 3500

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Mohammad Shafigul Islam. 27 Name of official inviting tender 28 Designation of official inviting Superintending Engineer, Comilla EPZ. 29 Address of official inviting tender Comilla EPZ, Old Airport Area, Comilla-3500. Contact details of official inviting Phone: 081-71005, Fax: 081-77056.

31 BEPZA reserves the right to accept any tender or reject any or all tenders.

GD-5522

Mohammad Shafiqul Islam Superintending Engineer (Adl. Charge) Phone No: 081-71005 E-mail: shafiqce74@yahoo.com



Invitation for Tenders

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-Ministry/Division operatives, Local Government Division. Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority (DWASA). Agency Procuring entity name Executive Engineer, Procurement Division-2, Dhaka WASA. Procuring entity district Dhaka. Tender for goods in a single lot. Invitation for Invitation Ref. No. & date 20/04-Proc.-2/2010-11, Date: 22/12/2010. **KEY INFORMATION** Open Tendering Method (NCT) Procurement method FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and source of funds Dhaka WASA revenue budget. PARTICULAR INFORMATION Tender package No. d(21). Different materials Tender package name Tender publication date Tender last selling date 17/01/2011(during office hours). Tender closing date and time 18/01/2011 up to 12:00 noon. 18/01/2011 at 01:00pm. Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) Selling tender document (principal) Janata Bank Ltd., Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch, Dhaka. 1. Agrani Bank Ltd., WASA Branch, Dhaka Selling tender document (others) 2. Uttara Bank Ltd., Kawran Bazar Branch, Dhaka. Office of the Executive Engineer, Procurement Division-2, Dhaka Receiving tender document WASA. Opening tender document Office of the Executive Engineer, Procurement Division-2, Dhaka WASA INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer As per tender document. Procurement of different diameter uPVC Pipe for MODS Zone's, Brief description of goods or works Dhaka WASA. Brief description of related services Not applicable. Price of tender document Tk. 1500/-20 Identification of lot Completion Lot No. Location Tender security amount (Tk) time Procurement of different diameter uPVC Dhaka WASA. Central 1,30,000/-06 (six) Pipe for MODS Zone's, Dhaka WASA. Store at Pagla weeks PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Mahbubunnesa. Designation of official inviting tender Executive Engineer, Procurement Division-2, DWASA Address of official inviting tender WASA Bhaban (9th Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue,

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

Contact details of official inviting tender Telephone No. 81 89 251.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.

Mahbubunnesa

Executive Engineer

Procurement Division-2, Dhaka WASA

Date: 20/12/2010

Government of Bangladesh (GOB) and Dhaka WASA have jointly taken a project for Construction and Rehabilitation of sewer lines & re-construction of sewage lifting stations at Hazaribagh and Nilkhet including installation of 6 Nos. sewage lifting pumps with accessories and control panels. Sponsoring Ministry/Division of the project is the Ministry of LGRD and Cooperatives (Local Govt Division) and Executive agency is Dhaka WASA. The main objective of the project is to improve safe and hazardless environment for the city dwellers by improving the sewerage system with expansion and rehabilitation of the existing sewer lines to put the system into normal operational level. With the rehabilitation of the existing old (broken, clogged) sewer lines at different areas in the city in order to bring the system into proper functional conditions which helps to remove sewage overflow, thus will maintain pollution free environment. Another objective is to construct new sewer line in some areas which are very near to the existing sewerage network. Total estimated cost of the project is Taka 8389.20 lac (eighty-three crore eighty-nine lac & twenty thousand) only. Commencement date of the project is July 2010 and the date of completion is December 2012. Dhaka WASA invites eligible Bangladeshi Engineering Consulting firms to submit their Expression of Interest (EOI) for providing the required services. Consultant will work under the

Director of this project. Terms of Reference (TOR) and scope of services of the consultant

a) Making proper selection, design, drawing including piping works and control panels for installation of sewer pumps- 6 nrs.

directive and guidance of the Deputy Managing Director RP&D, Dhaka WASA and the Project

b) Doing site survey and making detail design/drawing, preparing tender documents for construction of sewer line including site supervision & as-built drawing preparation-21.30 km (Length may be less depending on the actual situation). c) Doing site survey and making detail design/drawing, preparing tender documents

rehabilitation of sewer line including site supervision & as-built drawing preparation-37.25km (Length may be less depending on the actual situation). d) Preparation for detail construction drawing for rehabilitation/reconstruction of sewage pump

Scope of service

Dhaka WASA has intention of employing experienced engineering consulting firm with a view to implement the project. The design and drawing part of the consultant services would be

WASA-PI-724/2010

GD-5561

completed within 6 (six) months time span and will review the existing situation and will prepare detail design, bidding documents etc. but not limited to the following. a) Make detailed survey, design and drawings for the new 21.30km (Actual length may be less than as mentioned) sewer line based on GIS.

b) Detailed survey, design and drawing for 37.25km (Actual length may be less than as mentioned) of sewer line those will be rehabilitated.

c) Make detailed survey, design and drawings of sewage lift station for reconstruction and replacement of sewer pumps at Hazaribagh & Nilkhet sewer lift station.

d) Making technical specification and tender documents for procuring and installing sewerage e) Monitoring and supervision of the whole works under this project.

Preparation of as-built drawing after completion of the works.

Studies, preparation detailed design and bidding documents The assignment shall comprise of the activities related to the preparation of the project namely

"Interim Urgent Sewerage Construction & Rehabilitation Project-2". The components of the project

those will be addressed but not limited to are given below: Preliminary engineering studies of the sewer lines and examination of need assessment for any comments of the sewerage system and sewage lifting pump stations, etc.

Conducting geo-technical studies as required for preparation of detailed engineering design (DD), drawings, BOQ and bidding documents (BD).

Interested consultants must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar nature of job, availability of skilled staff, etc). The EOIs would be reviewed on the basis of the followings to prepare a short list:-a) Registration of consultants.

b) Age of consultant in business. c) Strength of payroll staff. d) Availability of key professionals.

e) Availability of resources.

f) Experience of consultant in similar task. g) Support services of the consultant.

Consultants may associate to enhance their qualification but should mention whether the

association is in the form of a joint venture or of sub-consultancy. In the case of an association, all members of such association should have real and well-defined inputs to the assignment. The total number of firms in such association should be of maximum two and must indicate which the lead firm is. Local engineering consulting firms may form association with foreign engineering firms also but local firm must be the lead firm for such association. It may be mentioned that payment under this assignment will be made in BDT (Bangladesh Taka).

Interested consultants can obtain further information from the office of the undersigned office at office hour.

EOIs must be delivered to the address below by 17/01/2011 within office hour (9.00am to 5.00pm). EOIs received after the last date and time of submission will not be considered for short listing.

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOI proposal either in parts or in full without assigning any reason, whatsoever. Kabir Ahmad Khan



Superintending Engineer Sewer (R&D) Circle & Project Director Interim Urgent Sewerage Construction & Rehabilitation Project-2 Dhaka WASA

> WASA Bhaban (9th Floor) 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Dhaka-1215

> > Tel: 8121845

WASA-PI-707/2010 GD-5531